Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2	2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1.27-10	1931 9141 2112 211 162(
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Individual(s)	Name: Haband Company Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,871,948 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randy T. Pearce, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 602	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$100.00
Street Address: 25 Main Street, Court Plaza North,	Authorized to Be charged to deposit account Enclosed CHECK Refund Total: \$60.00
City: Hackensack.	8. Payment Information:
State: New Jersey Zip:07601-9007	01/27/2010 DBYRNE 00000003 74313491
Phone Number: 201-342-3400	Deposit Account Number 49,00 0P
Fax Number: 201-342-0612	
Email Address: pearce@pearcelaw1.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	1-2110
Signature	Date
Randy T. Pearce, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	sileet, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Signature Styles, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 711 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017 (Assignor) hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Haband Company LLC, a New Jersey corporation having its principal place of business at 110 Bauer Drive, Oakland, NJ 07436 (Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark Boutique Europa (the Mark) in the United States and to its United States Trademark Registration No. 1,871,948 for the Mark, including the goodwill connected with the use of the Mark, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

Dated: 1 /15 / 2010

Signature St

Name: Geralynn Madonna

Fitle: President

Q:\EMW\TMASSIGN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004139 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 01/27/2010